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No. 137, A.] 	 [Published June 2, 1927. 

CHAPTER 164. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (3) of section 70.32 of the statutes, 

relating to valuation of real estate for assessment purposes. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (3) of section 70.32 of the statutes is 

amended to read: (70.32) (3) In determining the value of lands 
used for agricultural * * * purposes there shall not be con-
sidered the element of enhancement of such value by reason of 
clearing such lands of stumps, stones or growing timber for a 
period of three years following any such clearing completed be-
fore January 1, * * * 1933. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 31, 1927. 

No. 165, A.] 	 [Published June 2, 1927. 

CHAPTER 165. 
AN ACT authorizing the adjutant general to receive from the 

secretary of war of the United States such "other funds" re- 
maining to the credit of national guard units of this state. 
WHEREAS, it has been duly made known to the proper authori-

ties of this state that the secretary of war of the United States has 
in his pomession, as trustee, certain moneys kncwn as "other 
funds" which had been collected for their own use and benefit 
by certain national guard organizations that were broken up as 
units for or as a result of service in the world war, and have not 
been reconstituted ; and 

WHEREAS, It further appears that the secretary cf war, as trus-
tee, desire to turn over to a substitute trustee. duly authorized 
by this state, such portion of the said funds as equitably belong 
to the national guard of this state. Now, therefore. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented is Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The adjutant general of this state is hereby au-

thorized to receive such funds as trustee, and with the approval 


